a)	� To issue offer(s) or invitation(s) to subscribe to 
debt securities as defined under the Securities 
and Exchange Board of India (Issue and 
Listing of Debt Securities) Regulations, 2008, 
as amended from time to time, including 
Non- Convertible Debentures (“NCDs”) for a 
sum not exceeding ₹2,50,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
two hundred fifty crore only) on a private 
placement basis.

For SVD & Associates
Company Secretaries

Sridhar Mudaliar
Partner
FCS No: 6156
CP No: 2664

Place: Pune
Date: May 18, 2022

Peer Review No: P2013MH075200
UDIN: F006156D000321317

Note: This report is to be read with letter of even